

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

LPA No. 79/2023

Ghulam Nabi Dar

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mufti Mehraj ud din Farooqi, Adv.

Vs.

Mr. Raj Kumar Goyal & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

16.08.2023

At request, list on 4th October 2023.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

16.08.2023

Altaf