

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

LPA No. 79/2023
In CCP(S) No. 380/2021

Ghulam Nabi Dar ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mufti Mehraj-ud-Din, Advocate

Vs.

Mr. Raj Kumar Goyal and Anr. ...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
15.11.2023

Registry to list this matter on 20.12.2023, before a Bench in which one of us (*Javed Iqbal Wani, J*) is not a member after seeking appropriate orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
15.11.2023
Manzoor