

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

CJ Court

Case: LPA No. 79/2023

Ghulam Nabi Dar.

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Mufti Mehraj-ud-din, Advocate
v/s

Raj Kumar Goyal and anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

ORDER

23.04.2024

List on 7th May 2024.

Registry to list the application also on the next date, stated to have been
filed by the appellant, in the matter.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

**(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

JAMMU
23.04.2024
SUNITA/PS