

Sr. No.02

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

LPA No.79/2023

**Ghulam Nabi Dar**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellants.

Through: Mr. Mufti Mehraj ud Din, Advocate.

Vs.

**Mr. Raj Kumar Goyal and anr.**

....Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**07.05.2024**

Adjourned at the request. List again on 25<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Srinagar**

**07.05.2024**

Abdul Qayoom, Secy.