

Sr. No.8

Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

LPA 79/2023 in[CCP(S) 380/2021]
CM No. 2375/2024

GHULAM NABI DAR

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mufti Mehraj ud Din Farooqi, Advocate

Vs.

MR. RAJ KUMAR GOYAL AND ANOTHER.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Maha Majid, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

06.08.2024

CM No. 2375/2024

The present application has been filed seeking leave of this Court to place on record copies of the Government orders.

For the reasons stated in the application, coupled with the submissions made at the bar, and the absence of any objections from the other side, the same is allowed. The documents accompanying the application are hereby accepted and taken on record.

Application disposed of.

LPA No. 79/2023

List on 03.10.2024.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

(TASHI RABSTAN)
CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)

SRINAGAR

06.08.2024

Junaid