

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

(Through VC)

LPA No.79/2023 in[CCP(S) 380/2021]

GHULAM NABI DAR

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mufti Mehraj-ud-din Farooqi, Advocate

Vs.

MR. RAJ KUMAR GOYAL AND ANOTHER

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nissar Shah, GA.
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel, vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

03.10.2024

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, the matter is adjourned and directed to be listed again on 05.11.2024.

(M.A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

(TASHI RABSTAN)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
03.10.2024
Shameem H.