

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND**  
**LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**  
**LPA No. 79/2023**

**Ghulam Nabi Dar**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mufti Mehraj, Advocate

**Vs.**

**Mr. Raj Kumar Goyal and another**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir, GA

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**05.11.2024**

Learned counsel for the appellant is requested to handover the copy of the said application CM No. 6683/2024 to the learned counsel for the Union Territory.

Learned counsel for the UT is given two weeks' time to file reply to the said application.

List on 05.12.2024.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)**  
**JUDGE**

**(ATUL SREEDHARAN)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**  
**05.11.2024**  
*ARIF*