

Sr. No. 37
Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**  
**LPA No. 79/2023**

**Ghulam Nabi Dar**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mufti Mehraj ud din Farooqi, Adv.

**Vs.**

**Mr. Raj Kumar Goyal & Anr.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**05.12.2024**

An adjournment is sought by learned counsel for the appellant due to some personal reasons. Adjourned.

List on 13<sup>th</sup> February 2025.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**(ATUL SREEDHARAN)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**  
**05.12.2024**  
Altaf