

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

LPA 79/2023  
In CCP (S) 380/2021.

**GHULAM NABI DAR.**

...APPELLANT (s)

Through: Mr. Mufti Mehraj, Advocate.

**VERSUS**

**MR. RAJ KUMAR GOYAL AND ANR.**

Through:

...RESPONDENT(s)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**03-04-2025**

01. On request of the learned counsel for the appellant, the matter is taken out of turn.
02. Be listed on 01.05.2025.

**(Mohammad Yousuf Wani)**  
**Judge.**

**(Rajnesh Oswal)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**  
**03-04-2025**  
*Showkat Khan*