

S. No. 34

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

LPA No. 79/2023
In CCP(S) No. 380/2021

Ghulam Nabi Dar ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mufti Mehraj-ud-Din Farooqui, Advocate

Vs.

Mr. Raj Kumar Goyal and Anr. ...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
21.08.2025

This matter, on mention, is taken out of turn, however, due to paucity of time could not be considered today. Adjourned.

List on 16.10.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

21.08.2025

Manzoor